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Macroeconomic development
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Banking system development
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Service of the external debt of banks
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* Actual service in 2008 is indicated only for loans and bonds

** Estimate: for 1 gtr.09 — fact (only for loans and bonds), for 2-4 qgtr.09 — forecast on debt as of March 31, 2009
*** Forecast for 2010 on debt as of March 31, 2009
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External debt of banks
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Total External debt of Kazakhstan
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Monetary policy
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Monetary Policy

e The primary objective of the National Bank —
the maintenance of price stability

e Responsibilities:
» Formulation and implementation of monetary policy

» Providing of functioning of payment systems

» Implementation of currency regulation and currency
control

» Contributing to financial stability
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Annual Inflation in 2007-2009
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Monetary Policy

e Main instruments:

» Standing facilities
v’ Deposits
* Interest rate on 7-days deposits is equal to 2.0%
* Interest rate on 1-month deposits is equal to 2.5%

v Credits
« The official refinancing rate is equal to 7.0%
» Open market operations
v’ Operations on foreign exchange market
v’ Operations on secondary securities market
v’ Short-term notes (3, 6 months)

» Minimal Reserve Requirements

v On local liabilities — 1.5% (from March 2009)
v On other liabilities — 2.5% (from March 2009)
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Liquidity provided by NBK to banks
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0 Reserve Assets

OO Minimum Reserve Requirements

[0 Excessive reserve assets



Money Supply

poliad Buipuodsali09 ayl 01 94

“Jeak snoinaud ayj Jo

L )
o " W [
N "
o -
=]
— | | ~
B S
c S P -
Qe & <
o | - 1
== T3
9 | S|
S < | E=ZRE
S @ Jyze
N W o)
L r —
W (@))
1\ />
L0 \ L
™M
1 |-
= o
XX
=l IR ]
8 — < A
o © _
o c —
N e
= L
c
] |
o
X
e -
%\\\
ON\ W
Lo
N
1 [~
= ,/o L
N~ 2 o)
o W o~ B
(@) : L
N [
R -
e
(&)
a —
p -
IS n
\ o
\ O |
bl 4
ﬁ
(e} o (@) o o o o o
< (9\} (@) (e 0) © <r (V|
—

o
!

29
AON
10
das
Bny
Inc
ung
AeN
1dyy
Te|N
god
uer
29
AON
10
das
Bny
Inc
ung
Aen
1dyy
1e|\
ged
uer
29
AON
10
das
Bny
Inc
ung
AeN
1dyy
1e|N
ged
uer

= M3 (broad money)

= Reserve Money

17



2009
Medium-term band

2009

=

oil: 43 - 71$
2008

2008

2007

2006

Vo

005

2004

2003

2007

oil: 19 - 33%

2002

2001

155 +
145 +
135 +
1250 +

Exchange Rate of Tenge to USD

- QT-uer
- 60-98Q
~ 60-\ON
- 60-190

~ 60-d8S
- 60-bny
- 60-InC

- 60-UNC
- 60-AeIN
 60-1dVY
~ 60-1elN
~ 60-09d
~ 60-uUer
~ 80-93@
~ 80-NON
 80-190

~ 80-dsS
~ 80-bny
- 80-Inc

- g8o-unr
~ 80-AeN
- 80-1dv
~ 80-4eIN
~ 80-9°4
~ go-uer
~10-98@
~ /0-NON
- /0-190
- /0-dss
- /0-bny
~L0-InC

~Jo-unp
- 0-Reiy
~ /0-4dy
~ J0-1eN
~ /0-984
/0-uer

160
155
150
145
140
135
130
125
120
115

18



